
DATE

ADDRESS DOB CURRENT GRADE PEBD

BEGINNING
DATE

YR  MO  DAY
(1)

TOTAL

CHRONOLOGICAL STATEMENT OF RETIREMENT POINTS 
For use of this form, see AR 135-180; the proponent agency is DCS, G-1

ENDING
DATE

 YR  MO  DAY
(2)

MILITARY
PERSONNEL

CLASS
(3)

STATUS
  OR 

COMPONENT
(4)

INACTIVE
DUTY

POINTS
(5)

EXTENSION
COURSE
POINTS

(6)

MEMBER-
SHIP

POINTS
(7)

ACTIVE
DUTY

POINTS
(8)

QUALIFYING FOR 
RETIREMENT

YRS  MO  DAYS
(9)

TOTAL
POINTS

CREDITABLE
(10)

DA FORM 5016, OCT 2015 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE

AUTHORITY:

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:

ROUTINE USE(S):
DISCLOSURE:

AR 135-180.

To provide members of the Reserve Components a detailed listing of retirement points earned in the previous
completed anniversary years. To assist units and Soldiers in verifying retirement points earned during the annual
review.  The purpose of soliciting the DOB is for positive identification.  Identify the individual and his/her service
record.  Determine creditable service for retirement and other benefits.

The DoD Blanket Routine Uses may apply to this collection.
Voluntary.  However, failure to furnish information may result in denial of retirement.

 DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974

 Page 1 of 3
APD LC v1.00

911 DOWNER ST SADTOWN ST 34567-1234

20100924

20010913

20000913

19990913

19901106

19900615

19890615

19880615

19870615

19860630

19860615

20100913

19860124

19850615

19840615

19830615

19820615

19810615

20080913

20071102

20070913

20060913

20050913

20040913

20030913

20020913

19MAR2017

19531105

0000

0024

0012

0015

0000

0000

0012

0026

0000

0000

0014

0000

0001

0000

0000

0000

0351

0365

0028

0014

0011

0365

0358

0188

0059

0218

20100924

20020912

20010912

20000912

19990912

19901105

19900614

19890614

19880614

19870614

19860629

20100923

19860614

19860123

19850614

19840614

19830614

19820614

20090912

20080912

20071101

20070912

20060912

20050912

20040912

20030912

000

043

088

056

000

000

000

000

000

000

001

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

003

SFC 19830422

000

035

047

038

000

004

045

039

022

000

004

000

037

000

000

020

000

000

048

040

000

000

000

019

053

024

00

15

15

15

00

06

15

15

15

14

01

00

06

09

15

15

15

15

15

13

02

15

15

15

15

15

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

COM

COM

COM

COM

COM

COM

ENL

COM

COM

COM

COM

COM

COM

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

NAME

TEETH GNASHING O.F.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

15

00

22

09

00

00

00

00

00

11

20

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

04

07

00

00

00

00

00

10

01

00

00

00

00

00

00

01

01

01

00

00

01

01

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

01

01

01

00

00

01

01

01

01

01

RET

ARNG

ARNG

ARNG

BREAK

USNR

USNR

USNR

USNR

USNR

ARNG

USAR

ARNG

RES/QUAL

USAR

USAR

USAR

USAR

USAR

USAR

ARNG

ARNG

ARNG

ARNG

ARNG

ARNG

0000

0114

0102

0090

0000

0010

0072

0080

0037

0014

0017

0000

0025

0009

0015

0035

0365

0365

0091

0067

0013

0365

0365

0222

0127

0260

--------------------------------------------------------------CONTINUANCE ON PAGE 2--------------------------------------------------------------



NAME ADDRESS DOB CURRENT GRADE PEBD

BEGINNING
DATE

YR  MO  DAY

(1)

TOTAL

ENDING
DATE

 YR  MO  DAY

(2)

MILITARY
PERSONNEL

CLASS

(3)

STATUS
  OR 

COMPONENT

(4)

INACTIVE
DUTY

POINTS

(5)

EXTENSION
COURSE
POINTS

(6)

MEMBER-
SHIP

POINTS

(7)

ACTIVE
DUTY

POINTS

(8)

QUALIFYING FOR 
RETIREMENT

YRS  MO  DAYS

(9)

TOTAL
POINTS

CREDITABLE

(10)

DA FORM 5016, OCT 2015  Page 2 of 3
APD LC v1.00PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE

911 DOWNER ST SADTOWN ST 34567-1234

19800615

19790615

19771101

19770804

19760804

19750804

19741101

19731101

19721101

20

19531105

3798

0365

0366

0000

0000

0000

0000

0276

0365

0365

19810614

19800614

19790614

19771031

19770803

19760803

19750803

19741031

19731031

191

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

SFC 19830422

000

000

000

000

042

056

000

000

000

573

15

15

00

04

15

15

00

00

00

355

COM

COM

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

ENL

09

TEETH GNASHING O.F.

00

00

00

00

00

00

03

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

09

00

00

01

01

00

00

01

01

00

01

01

USAR

USAR

BREAK

USNR

USNR

USNR

USN

USN

USN

0365

0366

0000

0004

0057

0060

0276

0365

0365

4718

-----------------------------------------------------------------NOTHING FOLLOWS-----------------------------------------------------------------

21



DA FORM 5016, OCT 2015

1.  The following information is furnished to answer many of your questions concerning the statement of military service and the statutes 
applicable to retired pay. 

  2.  The DA Form 5016 provides an annual listing of creditable military service through the previous retirement anniversary year.
Soldiers may access their record at www.hrc.army.mil, under "My Record Portal", listed in the "Reserve Record" under "Retirement" to 
the "Point Detail" to view each type of USAR IDT duty and or Active duty earned since September 1994 to assist in verifying retirement 
points earned. 

 3. The DA Form 5016 should be reviewed annually.  It should reflect all military service and breaks-in-service by anniversary year in 
each of the appropriate categories of IDT duty, correspondence, membership and active duty.  AR 140-185, chapter 3 provides source 
documents authorized to award retirement points. 

 4.  The sixty-point rule provides that no more than a combined total of sixty points may be credited for IDT, extension courses, and 
membership, in addition to any active duty points earned.  Effective 23 September 1996, the sixty-point rule was replaced by the 
seventy-five point rule for Soldiers whose RYE fall on or after this date.  On 30 October 2000, the seventy-five point rule was replaced 
by the ninety-point rule.  Reserve Soldiers whose RYE falls on or after this date are entitled to a combined total of 90 retirement points 
for IDT, extension courses, and membership.  Effective 30 October 2007, maximum points allowed increased to 130. 

 5.  The retirement year is established by the date the member entered into active service or into active status in a Reserve Component. 
The start date (month and day) for each successive anniversary year will not be adjusted unless the member has a break-in-service.  A 
break-in-service occurs only when a member transfers to an inactive status list, the inactive National Guard, a temporary disability 
retired list, the Retired Reserve or is discharged to civilian life for longer than 24 hours. 

 6.  For members who completed the years of qualifying service before October 5, 1994, the last 8 years of qualifying service must have 
been in a component other than a regular component, the Fleet Reserve, or the Fleet Marine Corps Reserve.  For members who 
completed the years of qualifying service on or after October 5, 1994 but before April 25, 2005, the last 6 years of qualifying service 
must have been in a component other than a regular component, the Fleet Reserve, or the Fleet Marine Corps Reserve.  For members 
who completed the qualifying service on or after April 25, 2005, there is no minimum Reserve component service requirement. 

 7.  A member of the Ready Reserve who serves on active duty or performs active service described in 10 USC 12731 after January 28, 
2008 may qualify for a reduced retirement age.

THIS IS A VALUABLE DOCUMENT - KEEP IN A SAFE PLACE

 Page 3 of 3
APD LC v1.00PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE


