## CHRONOLOGICAL STATEMENT OF RETIREMENT POINTS

For use of this form, see AR 135-180; the proponent agency is DCS, G-1

DATE

19MAR2017

## DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974

AUTHORITY: AR 135-180.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide members of the Reserve Components a detailed listing of retirement points earned in the previous

completed anniversary years. To assist units and Soldiers in verifying retirement points earned during the annual review. The purpose of soliciting the DOB is for positive identification. Identify the individual and his/her service

record. Determine creditable service for retirement and other benefits.

**ROUTINE USE(S):** The DoD Blanket Routine Uses may apply to this collection.

**DISCLOSURE:** Voluntary. However, failure to furnish information may result in denial of retirement.

NAME		ADDRESS					DOB		CURRENT GRADE		PEBD
TEETH GNASHING O.F.		911 DOWNER ST SADTOWN ST 34567-1234				19531105		SFC			19830422
BEGINNING DATE YR MO DAY (1)	ENDING DATE YR MO DAY (2)	MILITARY PERSONNEL CLASS (3)	STATUS OR COMPONENT (4)	INACTIVE DUTY POINTS (5)	EXTENSION COURSE POINTS (6)	MEMBER- SHIP POINTS (7)	ACTIVE DUTY POINTS (8)	QUALIFYING FOR RETIREMENT YRS MO DAYS (9)		ENT	TOTAL POINTS CREDITABLE (10)
20100924	20100924	ENL	RET	000	000	00	0000	00	00	00	0000
20100913	20100923	ENL	USAR	000	000	00	0000	00	00	00	0000
20080913	20090912	ENL	USAR	048	000	15	0028	01	00	00	0091
20071102	20080912	ENL	USAR	040	000	13	0014	00	10	11	0067
20070913	20071101	ENL	ARNG	000	000	02	0011	00	01	20	0013
20060913	20070912	ENL	ARNG	000	000	15	0365	01	00	00	0365
20050913	20060912	ENL	ARNG	000	000	15	0358	01	00	00	0365
20040913	20050912	ENL	ARNG	019	000	15	0188	01	00	00	0222
20030913	20040912	ENL	ARNG	053	000	15	0059	01	00	00	0127
20020913	20030912	ENL	ARNG	024	003	15	0218	01	00	00	0260
20010913	20020912	ENL	ARNG	035	043	15	0024	01	00	00	0114
20000913	20010912	ENL	ARNG	047	088	15	0012	01	00	00	0102
19990913	20000912	ENL	ARNG	038	056	15	0015	01	00	00	0090
19901106	19990912	ENL	BREAK	000	000	00	0000	00	00	00	0000
19900615	19901105	COM	USNR	004	000	06	0000	00	00	00	0010
19890615	19900614	COM	USNR	045	000	15	0012	01	00	00	0072
19880615	19890614	COM	USNR	039	000	15	0026	01	00	00	0080
19870615	19880614	COM	USNR	022	000	15	0000	00	00	00	0037
19860630	19870614	COM	USNR	000	000	14	0000	00	00	00	0014
19860615	19860629	COM	ARNG	004	001	01	0014	00	00	15	0017
19860124	19860614	COM	ARNG	037	000	06	0001	00	04	22	0025
19850615	19860123	COM	RES/QUAL	000	000	09	0000	00	07	09	0009
19840615	19850614	COM	USAR	000	000	15	0000	00	00	00	0015
19830615	19840614	COM	USAR	020	000	15	0000	00	00	00	0035
19820615	19830614	COM	USAR	000	000	15	0351	01	00	00	0365
19810615	19820614	COM	USAR	000	000	15	0365	01	00	00	0365
			CONTIN	UANCE ON	PAGE 2						
	TOTAL										

Description   Description	NAME		ADDRESS					DOB	CURR	ENT G	RADE	PEBD
Part   Part	TEETH GNA	SHING O.F.	911 DOWNE	R ST SADTO	WN ST 34	567-1234		19531105	SFO	7		19830422
19800615   19810614   COM	DATE YR MO DAY	DATE YR MO DAY	PERSONNEL CLASS	OR COMPONENT	DUTY POINTS	COURSE POINTS	SHIP POINTS	DUTY POINTS	RETIREMENT YRS MO DAYS		ENT	POINTS CREDITABLE
19790615   19800614   COM   USAR   000   000   15   0366   01   00   00   0366     19771101   19790614   ENL   BREAK   000   000   000   000   000   000   000     19770804   19771031   ENL   USNR   000   000   04   0000   00   00   00									01	1	00	
19771101												
19770804 19771031 ENL USNR 000 000 04 0000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00												
19760804 19770803 ENL USNR 042 000 15 0000 01 00 00 0060 19750804 19760803 ENL USNR 056 000 15 0000 01 00 00 0060 19741101 19750803 ENL USN 000 000 000 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 000 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 0365 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00												
19750804 19760803 ENL USN 000 000 00 0276 00 09 03 0276 19731101 19741031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 01 00 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	19770804	19771031	ENL	USNR	000	000	04	0000	00	00	00	0004
19741101 19750803 ENL USN 000 000 00 0276 00 09 03 0276 19731101 19741031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	19760804	19770803	ENL	USNR	042	000	15	0000	01	00	00	0057
19731101 19741031 ENL USN 000 000 00 0365 01 00 00 0365 19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 000 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0365 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	19750804	19760803	ENL	USNR	056	000	15	0000	01	00	00	0060
19721101 19731031 ENL USN 000 000 00 0365 01 00 00 0365	19741101	19750803	ENL	USN	000	000	00	0276	00	09	03	0276
NOTHING FOLLOWS	19731101	19741031	ENL	USN	000	000	00	0365	01	00	00	0365
	19721101	19731031	ENL	USN	000	000	00	0365	01	00	00	0365
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718				NOTH	ING FOLLO	WS			<u> </u>			
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
TOTAL 573 191 355 3798 21 09 20 4718												
	TOTAL				573	191	355	3798	21	09	20	4718

## THIS IS A VALUABLE DOCUMENT - KEEP IN A SAFE PLACE

- 1. The following information is furnished to answer many of your questions concerning the statement of military service and the statutes applicable to retired pay.
- 2. The DA Form 5016 provides an annual listing of creditable military service through the previous retirement anniversary year. Soldiers may access their record at www.hrc.army.mil, under "My Record Portal", listed in the "Reserve Record" under "Retirement" to the "Point Detail" to view each type of USAR IDT duty and or Active duty earned since September 1994 to assist in verifying retirement points earned.
- 3. The DA Form 5016 should be reviewed annually. It should reflect all military service and breaks-in-service by anniversary year in each of the appropriate categories of IDT duty, correspondence, membership and active duty. AR 140-185, chapter 3 provides source documents authorized to award retirement points.
- 4. The sixty-point rule provides that no more than a combined total of sixty points may be credited for IDT, extension courses, and membership, in addition to any active duty points earned. Effective 23 September 1996, the sixty-point rule was replaced by the seventy-five point rule for Soldiers whose RYE fall on or after this date. On 30 October 2000, the seventy-five point rule was replaced by the ninety-point rule. Reserve Soldiers whose RYE falls on or after this date are entitled to a combined total of 90 retirement points for IDT, extension courses, and membership. Effective 30 October 2007, maximum points allowed increased to 130.
- 5. The retirement year is established by the date the member entered into active service or into active status in a Reserve Component. The start date (month and day) for each successive anniversary year will not be adjusted unless the member has a break-in-service. A break-in-service occurs only when a member transfers to an inactive status list, the inactive National Guard, a temporary disability retired list, the Retired Reserve or is discharged to civilian life for longer than 24 hours.
- 6. For members who completed the years of qualifying service before October 5, 1994, the last 8 years of qualifying service must have been in a component other than a regular component, the Fleet Reserve, or the Fleet Marine Corps Reserve. For members who completed the years of qualifying service on or after October 5, 1994 but before April 25, 2005, the last 6 years of qualifying service must have been in a component other than a regular component, the Fleet Reserve, or the Fleet Marine Corps Reserve. For members who completed the qualifying service on or after April 25, 2005, there is no minimum Reserve component service requirement.
- 7. A member of the Ready Reserve who serves on active duty or performs active service described in 10 USC 12731 after January 28, 2008 may qualify for a reduced retirement age.